502621144 01/06/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

Total Attachments: 2

source=ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif

502621144

EPAS ID: PAT2667753

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIG	NMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYA	NCE:	ASSIGNME	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DA	ATA	JL .			
Name Execution Date					1
JAMES LIBERTY		Hamo		11/30/2013	
JOHN W. RAMONAS				11/30/2013	
DENNIS A. MALLER				12/26/2013	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	TA				
Name:	TRUMPET HOLDINGS, INC.				
Street Address:	8111 N. 87TH STREET				
City:	MILWAUKEE				
State/Country:	WISCONSIN				
Postal Code:	53224				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1					
Property Ty	/pe	14038352	Number		
Application Number:		14036332			<u></u>
CORRESPONDENCE D)ATA				
Fax Number:					
Phone: 262-783-1300 Email: rkmippatent@rkmiplaw.com					
		il when the email atte			
Corresponaence will be	SUIL VIA US MA		npt is unsuccesstul.		
Correspondent Name:	RYA	N KROMHOLZ & MAI	•		
Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	RYA P.O.	N KROMHOLZ & MAI BOX 26618	NION, S.C.		
Correspondent Name:	RYA P.O.	N KROMHOLZ & MAI	NION, S.C.		
Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	RYA P.O. MILV	N KROMHOLZ & MAI BOX 26618	NION, S.C.		
Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	RYA P.O. MIL\ IUMBER:	N KROMHOLZ & MAI BOX 26618 VAUKEE, WISCONSI	NION, S.C. N 53226		
Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N	RYA P.O. MIL\ IUMBER:	N KROMHOLZ & MAI BOX 26618 VAUKEE, WISCONSI 8244.21979	NION, S.C. N 53226 ANION		

PATENT REEL: 031874 FRAME: 0024

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations, receipt of which is acknowledged, We, James Liberty, John W. Ramonas, and Dennis A. Maller, being the lawful owners, hereby sell and assign to Trumpet Holdings, Inc., its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in our invention entitled Stacked Circuit Board Assembly with Compliant Middle Member, as described in application Serial No. 14/038,352 filed 26 September 2013, and in this and any and all US and other patent applications and patents thereon, and in all rights of priority thereto.

Signed, sealed and delivered this day of day of
a di A
yanis tell
M ((James Liberty)
STATE OF 16 SECONDE 1 C)
) SS
STATE OF GSSGCAUSE S) SS COUNTY OF SSEX
Personally came before me this 30" day of Jermer, 2013, the above named
James Liberty, personally known to me to be the person who signed the above document, who
acknowledged the same as his own free act and deed.
Notary Public Variant Care
My Commission Expires Avgust 12014
my commission Expires (740 (3))
day of normal gold, sealed and delivered this day of normal gold.
day di j
Children Chi
ATHEO MAN COM
John W. Ramonas
STATE OF MENCHUSEMS
COUNTY OF (SSRY)
M 1
Personally came before me this 30 day of week 2013, the above named
John W. Ramonas, personally known to me to be the person who signed the above document, who
edged the same as his own free act and deed.
and threshold in the second se
Notary Public Warrange Chec
My Commission Expires 1,2014

PATENT REEL: 031874 FRAME: 0025

Signed	, sealed and delivered this 26 th day of <u>December</u> , 2013.
	Dennis A. Maller
STATE OF _	UISCONSIN)
	Warlasha) ss
Dennis A. Ma	tally came before me this <u>26th</u> day of <u>Dlewber</u> , 2013, the above named ller, personally known to me to be the person who signed the above document, who the same as his own free act and deed.
	Notary Public Alla C. Rube
[SEAL]	My Commission Expires / 6-01-2016
[SEAL]	My Commission Expires 5010016

PATENT REEL: 031874 FRAME: 0026

RECORDED: 01/06/2014